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Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA-IL
U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor

Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ-MN

U Washington Affil Hosps
UC San Francisco-CA

McLaren Health Care Corp-Ml
Yale-New Haven Hosp-CT
U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor

Univ of Chicago Med Ctr-IL

U Colorado SOM-Denver

Henry Ford Hospital-Ml

UC Davis Med Ctr-CA

Central Michigan University COM
Valley Health System-NV

U Texas HSC-San Antonio
Ascension St John Hosp-MI

Henry Ford Wyandotte Hospital-Ml
Harbor-UCLA Med Ctr-CA
Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA-IL
Western Michigan Univ Stryker SOM

Henry Ford Hospital-Ml
Central Michigan University COM
U Southern California

Detroit Med Ctr/WSU-MI
U lllinois COM-Peoria OSF

Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps
Sparrow Hospital-MI
Sparrow Hospital-Ml

U Tennessee Health Sci Ctr-Memphis
Henry Ford Wyandotte Hospital-Ml
Univ of Chicago Med Ctr-IL

Alameda Health Sys-Highland Hosp-CA

ISMMS Mount Sinai Morningside-West-NY

Yale-New Haven Hosp-CT
Prisma Health-U of SC SOM Greenville
University of Utah Health

Beaumont Health-MI

U Kentucky Med Ctr

Spectrum Health Lakeland-Ml
MidMichigan Med Center-MlI

2021 Individual Residency Appointments

CHICAGO
ANN ARBOR

ROCHESTER
SEATTLE

SAN FRANCISCO

LANSING
NEW HAVEN
ANN ARBOR

CHICAGO
AURORA
DETROIT
SACRAMENTO
SAGINAW

LAS VEGAS
SAN ANTONIO
DETROIT
WYANDOTTE
TORRANCE
CHICAGO
KALAMAZOO

DETROIT
SAGINAW
LOS ANGELES

DETROIT
PEORIA

MILWAUKEE

LANSING

LANSING

MEMPHIS
WYANDOTTE
CHICAGO

OAKLAND
NEW YORK
NEW HAVEN
GREENVILLE
SALT LAKE CITY

ROYAL OAK

LEXINGTON

SAINT JOSEPH
MIDLAND

IL 60611
Mi 48105-
0748
MN 55905
WA 98109-
4325
CA 94143-
0474
Mi 48910
CT 06510
Mi 48105-
0748
IL 60637
co 80045
Mi 48202
CA 95816
Mi 48602
NV 89144
TX 78229
Mi 48236
Mi 48192
CA 90502
IL 60611
Ml 49008-
1282
Mi 48202
Mi 48602
CA 90033-
1084
Mi 48201
IL 61656-
1649
Wi 53226-
0509
Mi 48909-
7980
Mi 489009-
7980
TN 38104
M 48192
IL 60637-
1470
CA 94602
NY 10025
CcT 06519
SC 29605
uT 84132-
2114
Mi 48073-
6799
KY 40536-
0293
Mi 49085
M 48670
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Family Medicine
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Family Medicine

Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine
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Mercy Health Grand Rapids-Ml
Ascension Providence/MSUCHM-MI

St Lukes Hospital-OH

Dignity Methodist Hosp-Sacramento-CA

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Ascension Providence/MSUCHM-MI
U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor

Beaumont Health-MlI

MidMichigan Med Center-Ml
Mercy Health Grand Rapids-MI
HCA Healthcare/TriStar Southern Hills-TN
UC Irvine Med Ctr-CA

Wayne State University SOM-MI

In His Image Family Med-OK

Utah HealthCare Inst/St Marks

UP Health System-Marquette-Ml

U Arizona COM-South Campus

U Miami/Jackson Health System-FL
Oregon Health & Science Univ
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
U Cincinnati Med Ctr-OH

University of Utah Health

Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX

U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor

St Marys Med Ctr-SF-CA
Johns Hopkins Hosp-MD

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
U Southern California

Ohio State University Med Ctr
Ascension Providence/MSUCHM-MI

University of Virginia
Mercy Health Grand Rapids-MI

Case Western/Univ Hosps Cleveland Med Ctr-OH

University of Utah Health

San Antonio Military Medical Center (Army)

UPMC Medical Education-PA

Loma Linda University-CA

Cleveland Clinic Fdn-OH

Eastern VA Med School-VA

Samaritan Health Services-Corvallis-OR
Henry Ford Hospital-MlI

Yale-New Haven Hosp-CT

Carolinas Med Ctr-NC
UC San Diego Med Ctr-CA

Kaiser Permanente-SF-CA

U Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics

GRAND RAPIDS
SOUTHFIELD
PERRYSBURG
SACRAMENTO

GRAND RAPIDS
SOUTHFIELD
ANN ARBOR

STERLING HEIGHTS
MIDLAND
GRAND RAPIDS
NASHVILLE
ORANGE
ROCHESTER
TULSA

SALT LAKE CITY
MARQUETTE
TUCSON
MIAMI
HILLSBORO
MILWAUKEE

GRAND RAPIDS
CINCINNATI
SALT LAKE CITY
HOUSTON
ANN ARBOR

SAN FRANCISCO

BALTIMORE

GRAND RAPIDS
LOS ANGELES

COLUMBUS

SOUTHFIELD
CHARLOTTESVILLE
GRAND RAPIDS
CLEVELAND
SALT LAKE CITY
SAN ANTONIO
PITTSBURGH
LOMA LINDA
CLEVELAND
NORFOLK
CORVALLIS
DETROIT

NEW HAVEN

CHARLOTTE
SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO

MADISON

Ml
M
OH
CA

M
Ml
Ml

Ml
Ml
Ml
N
CA
Ml
OK
uT
Ml
AZ
FL

OR
Wi

Ml
OH
uT
X
Ml

CA

MD

Ml
CA

OH

M
VA
Ml
OH
uT
TX
PA
CA
OH
VA
OR
Ml
CcT

NC
CA

CA

Wi

49503
48075
43551

95823-
5477

49503
48075

48105-
0748

48314
48670
49503
37211
92868
48307
74101
84124
49855
85713
33136
97123

53226-
0509

45267
84132
77030

48109-
5368

94117-
1079

21287-
1824

90033-
1084

43210-
1228

48075
22908
49503
44106
84132

15213
92354
44195
23507
97330
48202

06520-
8030

28203

92103-
8829

94115-
3358

53792
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Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics

Internal Medicine/Pediatrics

Internal Medicine/Pediatrics

Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
Interventional Radiology (Integrated)
Neurological Surgery

Neurology

Obstetrics and Gynecology
Obstetrics and Gynecology
Obstetrics and Gynecology
Obstetrics and Gynecology
Obstetrics and Gynecology
Ophthalmology
Ophthalmology
Orthopaedic Surgery

Orthopaedic Surgery
Orthopaedic Surgery

Orthopaedic Surgery

Orthopaedic Surgery
Orthopaedic Surgery
Pathology-Anatomic and Clinical
Pathology-Anatomic and Clinical
Pathology-Anatomic and Clinical
Pediatrics

Pediatrics

Pediatrics

Pediatrics

Pediatrics
Pediatrics
Pediatrics
Pediatrics
Pediatrics

Pediatrics
Pediatrics
Pediatrics
Pediatrics
Pediatrics
Pediatrics

Pediatrics

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Plastic Surgery (Integrated)
Psychiatry
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Ohio State University Med Ctr

Nassau Univ Med Ctr-NY

Case Western/Univ Hosps Cleveland Med Ctr-OH

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX
U Kentucky Med Ctr

U Miami/Jackson Health System-FL

U Rochester/Strong Memorial-NY
Detroit Med Ctr/WSU-MI

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Allegheny Gen Hosp-PA

Detroit Med Ctr/WSU-MI

Detroit Med Ctr/WSU-MI

Central Michigan University COM
U Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics
Loma Linda University-CA

Henry Ford Hospital-Ml

Eastern VA Med School-VA
Nassau Univ Med Ctr-NY
Geisinger Health System-PA

Henry Ford Hospital-Ml
Prisma Health-U of SC SOM Greenville

Cleveland Clinic Fdn-OH

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
B | Deaconess Med Ctr-MA

U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor
Methodist Hospital-Houston-TX
Harbor-UCLA Med Ctr-CA

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Cincinnati Childrens Hosp Med Ctr-OH

UC San Francisco-CA

U Tennessee Health Sci Ctr-Memphis
Maine Med Ctr

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Medical College of Georgia

Cleveland Clinic Fdn-OH

UCLA Med Ctr-CA

Phoenix Childrens Hospital-AZ
Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Childrens Hospital-Oakland-CA
Cincinnati Childrens Hosp Med Ctr-OH

Univ of Chicago Med Ctr-IL

Detroit Med Ctr/WSU-MI
University Hosps-Jackson-MS
Michigan St Univ CHM-East Lansing

COLUMBUS

EAST MEADOW
CLEVELAND
GRAND RAPIDS
HOUSTON
LEXINGTON

MIAMI
ROCHESTER
DETROIT
GRAND RAPIDS
PITTSBURGH

DETROIT
DETROIT
SAGINAW
MADISON
LOMA LINDA
DETROIT
NORFOLK

EAST MEADOW
DANVILLE

DETROIT
GREENVLLLE

CLEVELAND

GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
BOSTON

ANN ARBOR
HOUSTON
TORRANCE
GRAND RAPIDS
CINCINNATI

SAN FRANCISCO

MEMPHIS
PORTLAND
GRAND RAPIDS
AUGUSTA
CLEVELAND

LOS ANGELES
PHOENIX
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
OAKLAND
CINCINNATI

CHICAGO

DETROIT
JACKSON
EAST LANSING

OH

NY
OH
Ml
X
KY

FL

NY
Ml
Ml
PA

Ml
Ml
M
Wi
CA
Ml
VA
NY
PA

Ml
SC

OH

Ml
Ml
MA
Ml
X
CA
Ml
OH

CA

TN
ME
Ml
GA
OH

CA
AZ
Ml
Ml
CA
OH

Ml
MS
Ml

43210-
1228

11554
44106
49503
77030

40536-
0293

33136
14642
48201
49503

15212-
9986

48201
48201
48602
53715
92354
48202
23507
11554

17822-
1334

48202

29605-
5601

44195-
5242

49503
49503
02215
48105
77030
90509
49503

45229-
3039

94143-
0110

38163
04102
49503
30912

44195-
5242

90095
85016
49503
49503
94609

45229-
3039

60637-
1470

48201
39216
48824
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Psychiatry
Psychiatry

Psychiatry
Psychiatry
Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry
Psychiatry/Family Medicine
Radiology-Diagnostic
Radiology-Diagnostic
Radiology-Diagnostic
Radiology-Diagnostic
Radiology-Diagnostic
Radiology-Diagnostic
Radiology-Diagnostic
Surgery-General
Surgery-General

Surgery-General
Surgery-General
Surgery-General
Surgery-General
Surgery-General
Surgery-General
Surgery-General
Surgery-General
Surgery-Preliminary
Surgery-Preliminary
Surgery-Preliminary
Thoracic Surgery
Transitional Year
Transitional Year
Transitional Year
Transitional Year
Transitional Year
Transitional Year
Transitional Year
Transitional Year
Transitional Year
Transitional Year
Transitional Year

Urology
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Community Health Network-IN
Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr-TN

HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani GME-Largo-FL

Loma Linda University-CA
Pine Rest Christian Mental Hlth Svcs-Ml

Authority Health GME-MI

Tripler Army Medical Center (Army)
University of Texas Health (Air Force)
Mountain AHEC-NC

UPMC Medical Education-PA

B | Deaconess Med Ctr-MA

Ascension Providence/MSUCHM-MI
Univ of Vermont Medical Center
Jacobi Med Ctr/Einstein-NY

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
U New Mexico SOM

Memorial Healthcare System-FL

St Joseph Mercy-Oakland-MI

UPMC Medical Education-PA

St Joseph Mercy-Ann Arbor-Ml
Ascension St John Hosp-MlI

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Henry Ford Hospital-Ml

Metro Health/U Michigan Health

St Joseph Mercy-Ann Arbor-Ml

U Minnesota Med School

Riverside Community Hospital
Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
U Kentucky Med Ctr

U Maryland Med Ctr

HealthONE-CO

Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Mercy Health Grand Rapids-MI
Wayne State University SOM-MI
Mercy Health Grand Rapids-MI

San Diego Naval Medical Center (Navy)

Eisenhower Army Medical Center (Army)

Mercy Health Grand Rapids-Ml
Ascension Providence/MSUCHM-MI
Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ
Scripps Mercy Hosp-San Diego-CA

UPMC Medical Education-PA

INDIANAPOLIS
NASHVILLE

LARGO
REDLANDS
GRAND RAPIDS

DETROIT
Honolulu

San Antonio
ASHEVILLE
PITTSBURGH
BOSTON
SOUTHFIELD
BURLINGTON
BRONX
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
ALBUQUERQUE

PEMBROKE PINES

PONTIAC

PITTSBURGH
ANN ARBOR
DETROIT
GRAND RAPIDS
DETROIT
WYOMING
ANN ARBOR
MINNEAPOLIS
RIVERSIDE
GRAND RAPIDS
LEXINGTON
BALTIMORE
LONE TREE
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
ROCHESTER
GRAND RAPIDS
San Diego
Augusta
GRAND RAPIDS
SOUTHFIELD
GRAND RAPIDS
SAN DIEGO

PITTSBURGH

TN

FL
CA
M

Ml
HI
TX
NC
PA
MA
M
VT
NY
Ml
Ml
NM
FL
Ml

PA
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
MN
CA
Ml
KY
MD
co
M
Ml
Ml
Ml
CA
GA
M
Ml
Ml
CA

PA

46250

37212-
8645

33770
92373

49501-
0165

48202

28803
15213
02215
48075
05401
10461
49503
49503
87131
33028

48341-
2985

15213
48106
48236
49503
48202
49519
48106
55455

21201
80124
49503
49503
48307
49503

49503
48075
49503

92103-
2180

15213
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